

August 27-31, 2023 FLORENCE - ITALY

16th International Conference on Wind Engineering



Qingshan Yang

<u>BIO</u>

Qingshan YANG received his Ph.D. in structural engineering from Harbin Institute of Technology, China in 1996. He is the Dean of School of Civil Engineering, Chongging University, after worked at Beijing Jiaotong University for about twenty years. He is the Distinguished Professor of Chang Jiang Scholars Program, Ministry of Education (MOE) and the Holder of Outstanding Young Scholars Fund as well as the Leader of the innovation research group of the National Natural Science Foundation of China (NSFC). Dr. Yang has been focusing on the wind-induced disaster mitigation and wind energy utilization, and has led a number of key projects sponsored by NSFC, the China-Japan Joint International Cooperation Project, and the International Cooperation 111 Projects entitled "Base for Introducing Talents of Discipline on Mitigating Wind-induced Disaster of Wind-sensitive Infrastructures" and "Base for Introducing Talents of Discipline on High-performance Wind Energy System and Effective Operation." He is the Deputy Director of the Wind Engineering Committee of China Civil Engineering Society and the Space Structure Committee of China Association for Engineering Construction Standardization. Dr. Yang has published more than 300 papers, and 3 monographs. He is the chief editor of the Chinese National Standard for wind loads on roof structures. Dr. Yang twice received second prize for the National Science and Technology Progress Award, and 15 other awards for his research efforts, including the 10th Guanghua Engineering Science and Technology Award from China Academy of Engineering (CAE) and the Young Teacher Award, MOE, China.

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

Università degli Studi di Firenze DICEA - Dept. of Civil and Environmental Engineering CRIACIV - Interuniversity Research Centre on Building Aerodynamics and Wind Engineering

Contacts:

Conference Chairs: Chairman: Prof. Claudio Borri Co-Chairman: Prof. Gianni Bartoli Chair: chair@icwe2023.unifi.it Scientific Secretariat / Organizing Committee: org.committee@icwe2023.unifi.it

ORGANISING SECRETARIAT



AIM Group International Florence Office Viale G. Mazzini 70 50132 Florence – Italy Phone: +39 055 233881 icwe2023@aimgroup.eu